
Nom magasin N° Tél. Adresse 

LECLERC ECHIROLLES 04.76.33.31.38 ESPACE COMBOIRE 

LECLERC BERNAY 02.32.47.51.90 9 Route de ROUEN 

 MENNEVAL - CS 50100 

LECLERC LA VILLE AUX DAMES 02.47.32.53.20 ZAC les FOUGEROLLES 

 ST PIERRE DES CORPS 

LECLERC TRIE CHATEAU 03.44.49.56.34ou7575 RN 181 

LECLERC MAZAMET (SODIMAZ) 0563617722 CD 54 RN 112 
 LIEU DIT LA GARRIGUE 

LECLERC BAYONNE 05.59.50.30.50 Chemin de SANGUINAT 
 BP 304 

LECLERC TONNERRE 03.86.55.05.09 Route de PARIS 

LECLERC DAMMARIE LES LYS 0164793434 544 AV ANDRE AMPERE  

 ZAC CHAMLYS 

LECLERC OLORON SAINTE MARIE 05.59.39.81.59 Avenue ALEXANDRE FLEMMING 

LECLERC TOURS 02.47.51.68.09 Rue des BORDIERS 

LECLERC BERNAY 02.32.47.51.90 9 Route de ROUEN 
 MENNEVAL - CS 50100 

LECLERC OZOIR LA FERRIERE 0160026227 84 RUE FRANCOIS DE TESSAN 

LECLERC FLERS DE L ORNE 02.33.62.50.00 93 Rue de la CHAUSSEE 

 BP 339 

LECLERC PESSAC 05.56.15.12.82 110bis Av JEAN JAURES 

LECLERC ETAMPES 0160811691 50 RUE DES LYS 

LECLERC ECHIROLLES 04.76.33.31.38 ESPACE COMBOIRE 

LECLERC REZE (SUD LOIRE) 02.51.11.51.34 10 Rond Point de la Corbinerie 
 Rocade Sud Porte de REZE N? 49 

LECLERC VANNES (VADIS) 02.97.46.60.40 PARC LANN 

LECLERC ST ASTIER 05.53.02.81.81 Bld DE LATTRE DE TASSIGNY 

LECLERC PROVINS 01.60.67.61.62 ZI Avenue de LA VOULZIE 

LECLERC PARIS XIX 0140386610 167 Boulevard Victor Hugo 

LECLERC CASTELJALOUX 05.53.93.94.41 9 Avenue du 8 MAI 1945 

LECLERC GIEN 02.38.05.16.30 17 RUE DE LA BOSSERIE 



LECLERC BAYONNE 05.59.50.30.50 Chemin de SANGUINAT 

 BP 304 

LECLERC LES PORTES D'ALBI 0563470156 CENTRE COMERCIAL LES PORTES 
D'ALBI 

 FONLABOUR 

LECLERC OZOIR LA FERRIERE 0160026227 84 RUE FRANCOIS DE TESSAN 

LECLERC ST PRIX 01.34.27.48.48 41 Rue du GENERAL LECLERC 

LECLERC BETTING (FREYDIS) 03.87.29.77.90 4 RUE DES GENETS 

LECLERC BAPAUME 03.21.48.24.24 LA FABRIQUE A SUCRE 

LECLERC CLAMECY 03.86.27.17.08 Route de SURGY 

LECLERC CHATEAUDUN 02.37.45.39.23 Route DU MANS 

 SAINT-DENIS-LES-PONTS 

LECLERC CASTELJALOUX 05.53.93.94.41 9 Avenue du 8 MAI 1945 

LECLERC LE BLANC MESNIL 01.49.39.57.30 192 Av Charles FLOQUET 

LECLERC AVERMES 04.70.46.22.46 ZAC LES PORTES DE L'ALLIER 

LECLERC DAMMARIE LES LYS 0164793434 544 AV ANDRE AMPERE  

 ZAC CHAMLYS 

LECLERC ST DENIS LES SENS 03.86.64.40.00 LE PRE AUBERT 

LECLERC LE NEUBOURG 02.32.35.09.53 Route de LOUVIERS 

 BP 118 

LECLERC GIEN 02.38.05.16.30 17 RUE DE LA BOSSERIE 

LECLERC VALENCIENNES 03.27.28.47.30 50 RUE ERNEST MACAREZ 

LECLERC TOURS 02.47.51.68.09 Rue des BORDIERS 

LECLERC ECHIROLLES 04.76.33.31.38 ESPACE COMBOIRE 

LECLERC FOIX 0561026868 PEYSALES 

 Route  D'ESPAGNE 

LECLERC RAMBOUILLET 01.30.41.00.79 ZAC DE LA CLAIRIERE 

 ROUTE DE CHEVREUSE 

LECLERC TERRASSON LAVILLEDIEU 0553509690 RUE PIERRE PROUDHON 

 ZI DU COUTAL 

SCARMOR 02 98 85 77 00 ZI BEL AIR 

LECLERC ANET 02.37.38.09.48 ZAC DU DEBUCHER 



LECLERC COULANGES LES NEVERS 03.86.71.84.10 Bld BEAUREGARD 

LECLERC ONET LE CHATEAU 
(ESTRENOL) 

0565745900 ZONE L'ESTRENOL 

LECLERC DAMMARIE LES LYS 0164793434 544 AV ANDRE AMPERE  
 ZAC CHAMLYS 

LECLERC ARES 0556602020 ROUTE DE BORDEAUX 

LECLERC MEAUX 01.60.09.89.20 3 Rue GEORGES CLAUDE 

LECLERC STE EULALIE 05.56.77.35.35 CENTRE COMMERCIAL GRAND TOUR 

 AVENUE DE L'AQUITAINE 

LECLERC FRANCONVILLE 01.30.72.62.62 362 Rue du GENERAL LECLERC 

LECLERC ANET 02.37.38.09.48 ZAC DU DEBUCHER 

LECLERC TRIE CHATEAU 03.44.49.56.34ou7575 RN 181 

LECLERC BELLERIVE SUR ALLIER 04.70.59.80.20 Avenue du GENERAL DE GAULLE 

LECLERC FRANCONVILLE 01.30.72.62.62 362 Rue du GENERAL LECLERC 

LECLERC VIRY CHATILLON - VIRYDIS 01.69.12.51.51 Le Moulin de VIRY 

 Route de Fleury 

LECLERC MACON 03 85 29 58 50 180 Rue Louise MICHEL 

LECLERC DIZY 03.26.55.14.55 Les RECHIGNONS 

LECLERC ST DENIS LES SENS 03.86.64.40.00 LE PRE AUBERT 

LECLERC COLOMBES COVADIS 01.41.30.00.60 ZAC des 4 Chemins 130 Bld CHARLES 

de GAULLE 

LECLERC LYON 04.78.25.01.54 90 Avenue BARTHELEMY BUYER 

 CP 707 

LECLERC GREZIEU LA VARENNE 04.78.44.85.13 5 Rue Benoît  Launay 

LECLERC LE NEUBOURG 02.32.35.09.53 Route de LOUVIERS 

 BP 118 

LECLERC MONTATAIRE 03.44.28.55.55 19 RUE ANDRE GINISTI 

LECLERC ST PAUL LES DAX 05.58.56.55.55 234 rue Maurice MENTON 

LECLERC DOLE 03.84.79.74.00 RUE DU GENERAL BETHOUARD 

LECLERC GUERANDE 0240624848 ZAC de VILLEJAMES 

LECLERC KINGERSHEIM 03 89 53 78 23 45 RUE D'ILLZACH 



LECLERC ST DENIS LES SENS 03.86.64.40.00 LE PRE AUBERT 

LECLERC FLERS DE L ORNE 02.33.62.50.00 93 Rue de la CHAUSSEE 
 BP 339 

LECLERC COULANGES LES NEVERS 03.86.71.84.10 Bld BEAUREGARD 

LECLERC CLISSON DISTRIBUTION 02.40.36.17.90 Route de NANTES 

 BP 50 

LECLERC GREZIEU LA VARENNE 04.78.44.85.13 5 Rue Benoît  Launay 

LECLERC TONNERRE 03.86.55.05.09 Route de PARIS 

LECLERC CARHAIX 02.98.99.31.90 RUE SALVADORE ALLENDE 

 BP 122 

LECLERC BERNAY 02.32.47.51.90 9 Route de ROUEN 
 MENNEVAL - CS 50100 

LECLERC GREZIEU LA VARENNE 04.78.44.85.13 5 Rue Benoît  Launay 

LECLERC FERNEY VOLTAIRE 04.50.42.80.00 Route de MEYRIN 

LECLERC CHELLES 01.60.08.41.60 18 AVENUE SYLVIE 

LECLERC ST BERTHEVIN 02.43.64.62.00 62 Bld LOUIS ARMAND 

 BP 4239 

LECLERC PROVINS 01.60.67.61.62 ZI Avenue de LA VOULZIE 

LECLERC RIVERY LES AMIENS 03.22.70.28.28 Avenue de la Défense Passive 

LECLERC DIZY 03.26.55.14.55 Les RECHIGNONS 

LECLERC LAVAL 02.43.49.71.00 60 Av de la COMMUNAUTE 

EUROPEENNE 

 BP36108 

LECLERC BASSE GOULAINE 02.51.79.54.54 Route de CLISSON 

LECLERC AVRANCHES 02.33.79.48.73 ROUTE DE ST HILAIRE 

 BP 437 

 ST MARTIN DES CHAMPS 

LECLERC MARIGNANE 04.42.31.00.19 Chemin SAINT PIERRE 
 BP 148 

LECLERC BAR SUR AUBE 03.25.92.37.92 24 Avenue du GENERAL LECLERC 

 BP 113 

LECLERC GRASSE 0497052727 CHEMIN DE L'ORME 

LECLERC MAREUIL LES MEAUX 01.60.32.27.35 30 MAIL DE LA GRANDE HAIE 

 B.P. 20076 

LECLERC FLERS DE L ORNE 02.33.62.50.00 93 Rue de la CHAUSSEE 

 BP 339 



LECLERC PLOERMEL (SOLACDIS) 0297742310 Rue du Lac 

LECLERC MEAUX 01.60.09.89.20 3 Rue GEORGES CLAUDE 

LECLERC FRANCONVILLE 01.30.72.62.62 362 Rue du GENERAL LECLERC 

LECLERC BERGERAC (BERCADIS) 05.53.63.68.68 LA CAVAILLE 

 Route de BORDEAUX BP 150 

LECLERC TOUQUES 02.31.14.40.50 Route de PARIS 

 TOUQUES 

LECLERC ST GEORGES DE RENEINS 04.74.02.70.00 110 RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE 

LECLERC COULANGES LES NEVERS 03.86.71.84.10 Bld BEAUREGARD 

LECLERC LE BLANC MESNIL 01.49.39.57.30 192 Av Charles FLOQUET 

LECLERC WINTZENHEIM 03.89.30.29.29 12 RUE HERZOG 

LECLERC PESSAC 05.56.15.12.82 110bis Av JEAN JAURES 

LECLERC GRAND BASTIA 0495301450 RN 193 

LECLERC MAYENNE 02.43.30.17.40 Route de FONTAINE DANIEL 

 BP 52 

LECLERC BELLERIVE SUR ALLIER 04.70.59.80.20 Avenue du GENERAL DE GAULLE 

LECLERC VANNES (VADIS) 02.97.46.60.40 PARC LANN 

LECLERC MONTATAIRE 03.44.28.55.55 19 RUE ANDRE GINISTI 

LECLERC RAMBOUILLET 01.30.41.00.79 ZAC DE LA CLAIRIERE 

 ROUTE DE CHEVREUSE 

LECLERC CHATEAUDUN 02.37.45.39.23 Route DU MANS 

 SAINT-DENIS-LES-PONTS 

LECLERC CHATEAUDUN 02.37.45.39.23 Route DU MANS 

 SAINT-DENIS-LES-PONTS 

LECLERC LA VILLE AUX DAMES 02.47.32.53.20 ZAC les FOUGEROLLES 

 ST PIERRE DES CORPS 

LECLERC ST PRIX 01.34.27.48.48 41 Rue du GENERAL LECLERC 

LECLERC BRUGES 05.56.16.10.00 427 Route du MEDOC 
 BP 66 

LECLERC CASTELJALOUX 05.53.93.94.41 9 Avenue du 8 MAI 1945 

LECLERC RAMBOUILLET 01.30.41.00.79 ZAC DE LA CLAIRIERE 

 ROUTE DE CHEVREUSE 

LECLERC TOURS 02.47.51.68.09 Rue des BORDIERS 



 

LECLERC AVERMES 04.70.46.22.46 ZAC LES PORTES DE L'ALLIER 

LECLERC OZOIR LA FERRIERE 0160026227 84 RUE FRANCOIS DE TESSAN 

LECLERC FONTENAY TRESIGNY 09 78 31 78 30 7 RUE MARGUERITE PEREY 

LECLERC LYON 04.78.25.01.54 90 Avenue BARTHELEMY BUYER 

 CP 707 

LECLERC MAYENNE 02.43.30.17.40 Route de FONTAINE DANIEL 

 BP 52 

LECLERC PARIS XIX 0140386610 167 Boulevard Victor Hugo 

LECLERC FERNEY VOLTAIRE 04.50.42.80.00 Route de MEYRIN 

LECLERC ETAMPES 0160811691 50 RUE DES LYS 

LECLERC ROCHE/YON (SODIROCHE) 02.51.47.81.18 Route de LA TRANCHE SUR MER 
 ZAC DE TOURNEFOU 

LECLERC BAYONNE 05.59.50.30.50 Chemin de SANGUINAT 

 BP 304 

LECLERC GENNEVILLIERS 01.41.47.91.11 10 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE 

SCARMOR 02 98 85 77 00 ZI BEL AIR 


